# 900783269

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821448

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Original Bradford Soap Works, Inc.		06/30/2023	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Bradford Soap International, Inc.		06/30/2023	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc.		06/30/2023	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital Dynamics US, Inc.
Street Address:	156 West 56th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4136340	COMMITTED TO CLEAN
Registration Number:	4451501	LIGHTFOOT'S
Registration Number:	2591357	В
Registration Number:	2604455	B BRADFORD
Registration Number:	1352313	LISA
Registration Number:	1327842	VOILA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900783269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6000

Email: yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Yooson Sandy Lee **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10166 Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0015

[ <u>-</u>	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yooson Sandy Lee
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yooson Sandy Lee
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2023
Total Attachments: 5	
source=CapDyn_Bradford - Trademark	Security Agreement Executed(171643713_1)#page1.tif
source=CapDyn_Bradford - Trademark	Security Agreement Executed(171643713_1)#page2.tif
source=CapDyn_Bradford - Trademark	Security Agreement Executed(171643713_1)#page3.tif

source=CapDyn\_Bradford - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(171643713\_1)#page4.tif source=CapDyn\_Bradford - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(171643713\_1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0016

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 30, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Capital Dynamics US, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0017

Very truly yours,

THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.

By: Stuat R. Benton

Name: Stuart R. Benton

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and Assistant

Secretary

BRADFORD SOAP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Stuart R. Benton

Name: Stuart R. Benton

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

BRADFORD SOAP MEXICO, INC.

By: Stuart K. Benton

Name: Stuart R. Benton

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and Assistant

Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Title:

Capital Dynamics US, Inc., as Administrative Agent

By:

Thomas Hall

Senior Managing Director

Docusigned by:

Senior Managing Director

Docusigned by:

Jefb453AA5EC479...

By:

Name:

Jens Ernberg

Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

Jurisdiction United States	Grantor  BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.	Trademark Reg. No. App. No.  COMMITTED TO CLEAN Reg. No.: 4136340	Status/Key Dates  Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 40
United States	BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.	COMMITTED TO CLEAN Reg. No.: 4136340 App. No.: 85160606	
United States	BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.	LIGHTFOOTS Reg No.: 4451501 App. No.: 85956463	Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 03 First Use: January 1, 1965 Filed: June 11, 2013 Registered: December 17, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
United States	BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.	B and Design	Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 40 First Use: June, 2001 Filed: July 23, 2001 Registered: July 9, 2002 Register Type: Principal Register
		Reg. No.: 2591357 App. No.: 76289210	
United States	THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD	B BRADFORD and Design	Office Status: Registered and
	DOD WOMES, INC.	*****	First Use: July 23, 2001 Filed: July 23, 2001 Registered: August 6, 2002 Register Type: Principal Register
		080340783	
		Reg. No.: 2604455 App. No.: 76288727	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 07/03/2023**